Slim-line Power Clamp Cylinder
CKZ2N-X2346 (Clamp arm accuracy adjustment specification)
ø50, ø63, ø80
VDistance accuracy from the reference hole to the
lower surface of the clamp arm is ±0.1 mm.
A hard stop is not required for the clamping.
Mounting conditions are reproducible when the cylinder is replaced.
VCompatible with the magnetic field resistant

CKZ2N-X2346
ø50, ø63, ø80
How to Order
Bore size
50 50 mm equivalent
63 63 mm equivalent
80 80 mm equivalent
Arm opening angle
30 30°
45 45°
60 60°
75 75°
90 90°
105 105°
120 120°
135 135°
X part no.
X2346
 Clamp arm (fixed on the product) accuracy adjustment spec.
 Compatible with magnetic field resistant auto switch
Toggle angle: 2° short of the dead point
With metal cover
Applicable auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
(Without switch mounting bracket)
P4DWL D-P4DWL
P4DWZ D-P4DWZ
P4DWSC D-P4DWSC
P4DWSE D-P4DWSE
CKZ2N 63 120 P4DWSC
Cylinder Specifications
Equivalent bore size 50 63 80
Arm opening angle 30°, 45°, 60°, 75°, 90°, 105°, 120°, 135°
Cushion Unclamping side rubber bumper
Max. operating pressure 0.8 MPa
Operating temperature range −10 to 60°C
Min. operating time 1 sec. to clamp, 1 sec. to unclamp
Solid State Auto Switch Specifications
Switch model D-P4DWl
Load voltage 24 VDC
Load current 6 to 40 mA or less
Internal voltage drop 5 V or less
Leakage current 1 mA or less
Operating time 40 ms
Impact resistance
Switch: 1000 m/s2
Connector: 300 m/s2 Note)
Indicator light
Operating position: Red LED lights up
Optimum operating position: Green LED lights up
Note) The above specifications are those when the D-P4DWSC or D-P4DWSE is selected.
Maximum Clamping Moment
 Unit: N·m
Equivalent bore size (mm)
Max. clamping moment
0.3 MPa 0.4 MPa 0.5 MPa 0.6 MPa 0.7 MPa 0.8 MPa
50 100 130 160  190  220  250
63 300 350 400  450  500  550
80 560 720 880 1040 1200 1360
X2346
Number of auto switches
Nil 2 pcs.
S 1 pc.
2
Slim-line Power Clamp Cylinder